
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO.  2021- 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN 

AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 

TO CONTRACT NO. C20-0091, PURCHASE ORDER NO. 

20-07849 ISSUED TO CHARLES MARANDINO, LLC, 

MILMAY, NJ.  

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on September 3, 2020, adopted 

Resolution No. 2020-357, entitled “A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO 

CHARLES MARANDINO, LLC, MILMAY, NJ FOR THE RESURFACING OF LANDIS 

AVENUE PHASE ZERO (MYRTLE STREET TO MAIN ROAD), IN THE AMOUNT OF 

$2,116,225.25; and  

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1, et seq., sets forth the requirements for the processing of 

change orders; and 

WHEREAS, the management personnel of Engineering has requested that an amendment 

be made to contract awarded to Charles Marandino, LLC, Milmay, NJ, for the Resurfacing of 

Landis Avenue Phase Zero (Myrtle Street to Main Road), as authorized by Resolution No. 2020-

357, said amendment is made necessary to provide for an extension of the contract completion 

time through April 30, 2021, due to substantial utility conflicts encountered during pipe 

construction, the inclusion of sanitary lateral replacement and now due to the inclement weather; 

and 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to comply with said requirements of N.J.A.C. 

5:30-11.9, and to that end herewith files with the governing body a report stating the facts 

involved and indicating that said change order may be allowed under these regulations; now, 

therefore, 

         BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said amendatory 

supplemental change order #2 to Contract No. C20-0091, Purchase Order No. 20-07849 issued to 

Charles Marandino, LLC to extend the contract completion time to April 30, 2021, be and the 

same is hereby ratified and approved. 

 Adopted: 

President of Council 

ATTEST: 

       City Clerk 

118



.& Vineland

March2,2021

TO TTIE MAYOR AND COI.INCIL
OF THE CITY OF VINELAND

Amendatory Supplemental Change Order No. 2
Contract No. C20-0091, Purchase Order No.20-07849
Landis Avenue Phase Zero (Myrtle Street to Main Road)
Charles Marandino. LLC. Milmay. NJ

We are requesting an amendatory supplemental change order to Contract No. C20-0091 ,
Purchase Order No. 20-007849, issued to Charles Marandino, LLC for the Resurfacing of
Landis Avenue Phase Zero (Myrtle Street to Main Road).

The change order requested provides for an extension of the contract completion time through
April 30, 2021. The extension is due to substantial utility conllicts encountered during pipe
construction, the inclusion of sanitary lateral replacement and the inclement weather.

The amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is herein requested may
be authorized in accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:30-l l.l et seq.

" #;;.
Business Administrator

RD/ur
Encl.

I'ri,tt.,tl o,t R.'ct tlc.l l'.tlriL,'



REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER

FOR:

LANDIS AVENUE PHASE ZERO

PR NAME

TO: BUSNESS ADMINISTRATION
RICKIE CAUDILL

DEPARTMENT
ADMIN / ENGINEERING PRoM

This is a request for change order #L- Po 20-07849 for.
to Contract #

LANDIS AVENUE PHASE ZERO
Project Name

Name/Address of
S MARANDINO, LLC

Contractor
. CHARLE

The change order is necessary because: (use additional Pages if necessary to explain your reason

and y
* (Documentatl

ou must attach
on from contractor, engineer' etc')

* documentation to support the necesslty of this change order

ORDER FOR INCLEMENT WEATH ER AND ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION TIME

TIME CHANGE

2 JUSTIFICATION-
SEE ATTACHED "CHANGE ORDER

2,116,225.25
S

Original Contract Amount:

Amount of this change order:

Previous Change Orders:

Total Revised Amount:

S

S

2,368,190.25
S

APPROVED BY:
David J. Maillet, PE

Print/tlpe Signature

NOTE: FC

Please provide the account number that the change order will be charged to:

TO BE PROVIDED BY CFO
Account #

ftilttlill
CIIY OF ViNELA,!D
austr-,1:ss An\rlti

EDREGElvCC: Purchasing Division

251,965.00



ctw oF David J. Maillet, PE

City Engineer
dmaillet@vinelandcity.org

www.vinelandcity.org

640 E. Wood Street

PO Box 1508

Mneland, NJ 08362-1508

Phone: (856) 794-4090

Fax: (856) 405-4606

nr.c iVED

FEB 16 2021

VINELAND

CHANGE ORDER 2 JUSTIFICATION

Chonge Order 2 is specificolly on extension of controct time. The originol controct time
wos 90 doys storting from the Notice to Proceed, October 5, 2020, ond terminoting on
Jonuory 2,2021 . Due to substontiol utility conflicts encouniered during pipe
construction, ond the inclusion of sonitory loterol replocement, the project schedule
hos deloyed inlo the winler seoson. With inclement weother ploying o mojor foctor in
concrete ond ospholt instollotlon, ihe project will require o time extension to complete
ihe remoinder of the work. From the stort of the project up to the originol controct
completion time, the controctor hos disployed consistent efforts to complete the
project in o timely foshion, which includes providing multiple crews on site os well os
working during the weekend. As consistent os the progress wos, oddilionol time is

required to complete the project in subslontiol conformonce with the plons ond
specificotion. At leost 3 odditionol weeks ore required for droinoge improvements. At
leost 3 weeks is required for the remoinder of concrete instollolion. lnclement weother
ond winter shutdowns for ospholt plonts ore imminent in this period. Poving is

onlicipoled for midJo-lote April; o reosonoble time frome. This will require on odditionol
I l8 colendor doys from ihe controct end dote. The new controct end dote sholl be
April 30, 202'l . Refer to the ottoched controcior's schedule of remoining work.

Notice to Proceed: October 5, 2021 .

Originol Coniroci Time: 90 Colendor Doys
Originol Controct Completion Dote: Jonuory 2,2021 .

Time Extension (Chonge Order No. 2): +l l8 Colendor Doys
New Controct Complelion Dote: April 30,2021 .

et rSt
- );-z

EI
Sp.clt .rr.rgE r€nlt ,o, persors r.iid, .liSaDrrrd.s fif,y ba rnsdo fi roquastad ln

adt/.nce by contacdag rha Br6rress lat iristrator,s ofllce rt 656lgtl11aa
',ANOnr!.:.{.

WHERE 
'T'S 

ALWAYS GROMIVG SEASOIV

LANDIS AVENUE PHASE ZERO



CLr.Lo Wrr*r,nlino r*
c(horlor f,rrndim, Ncmbet Orn*

Concrete Controctor & Consultont p.O. Box 20 Milmoy, NJ 08340
Phonc lt56l 691-9963 1E561 ail-7254. lrr lt56l 691-5195 . Ccll 18561 9E2.6133

December 18,2O2O

Attn:

Project:

Schedule Remaining Work

Subject to Winter Weather Limitations

Complete Drainage lmprovements 3 Weeks

Complete Concrete Curb, Gutter, Sidewalk & Drive Aprons 3 Weeks

4hs/202t - 4/30/202L

Please Note Final Roadwork assumes weather conditions permit completion of
All Drainage and Concrete lmprovements

Due to Assumption of Night time roadwor( it is anticipated suitable temperatures
Available from mid -April

Submitted by,

@r,
Charles Marandino LLC

RECEI \ IED

FEB 16 20?1

tft
\)Cll'( I

BUSI

City of Vineland
R. Caudill, Engineering

Landis Ave., Phase 0
City of Vineland

Re:

Final Roadwork Resurfacing, including Striping & RPMs




