
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO.  2021- 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN 

AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 

TO CONTRACT NO. C20-0091, PURCHASE ORDER NO. 

20-07849 ISSUED TO CHARLES MARANDINO, LLC, 

MILMAY, NJ, IN THE AMOUNT OF $91,464.40. 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on September 3, 2020, adopted 

Resolution No. 2020-357, entitled “A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO 

CHARLES MARANDINO, LLC, MILMAY, NJ FOR THE RESURFACING OF LANDIS 

AVENUE PHASE ZERO (MYRTLE STREET TO MAIN ROAD), IN THE AMOUNT OF 

$2,116,225.25; and  

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1, et seq., sets forth the requirements for the processing of 

change orders; and 

WHEREAS, the management personnel of Engineering has requested that an amendment 

be made to contract awarded to Charles Marandino, LLC, Milmay, NJ, for the Resurfacing of 

Landis Avenue Phase Zero (Myrtle Street to Main Road), as authorized by Resolution No. 2020-

357, said amendment is made necessary due to the addition of construction layout work, a change 

in scope of drainage work due to sanitary clearance conflicts and other related work; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to comply with said requirements of N.J.A.C. 

5:30-11.9, and to that end herewith files with the governing body a report stating the facts 

involved and indicating that said change order may be allowed under these regulations; and         

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified the availability of funds for the 

amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is requested in the amount of  

$91,464.40; now, therefore, 

         BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said amendatory 

supplemental change order #3 to Contract No. C20-0091, Purchase Order No. 20-07849 issued to 

Charles Marandino, LLC, in the amount of $91,464.40, be and the same is hereby ratified and 

approved. 

 Adopted: 

President of Council 

ATTEST: 

       City Clerk 

476



CI

October 5, 2021

TO THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL
OF THE CITY OF VINELAND

Amendatory Supplemental Change Order No. 3

Contract No. C20-0091 , Purchase Order No. 20-007849
Landis Avenue Phase Zero (Myrtle Street to Main Road)
Charles Marandino, LLC, Milmay, NJ

We are requesting an amendatory supplemental change order to Contract No. C2G0091,
Purchase Order No. 20-007849, issued to Charles Marandino, LLC for the Resurfacing of
Landis Avenue Phase Zero (Myrtle Street to Main Road). This contract was authorized
by Resolution N o. 202G157 , adopted by City Council on September 3,2020.

The change order requested, in the amount of $91,464.40, provides for the addition of
construction layout work, a change in scope of drainage work due to sanitary clearance conflicts
and other related work. This change order, plus change order #1 ($251,965) represents an
increase of approximately 16.2284% over the original contract amount of $2,116,225.25.

Change Order No. 2 extended the contract completion period to April 30,2021.

The amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is herein requested
may be authorized in accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:30-1 1.1 et seq.

ly

Ro Dickenson
Business

RD/wr
Encl-

WW,frawza

Pinred on Reqcled LbPe.



CITY OF VINELAI{D
BUSINESS ADMIN,

TO: BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

DEPARTMENT. ADMIN / ENGINEERING

This is a request for change order # 3

Landis Avenue Phase 0

PROJECT NAME

FROM:
DAVID J. MAILLET

PO 20-07849
to Contract # for:

Project Name

Name/Address of
Contractor: CHARLES MARANOINO, LLc

Original Contract Amount: $
2,116,225.25

Amount of this change order: s91,464.40 o^ rt,l&2/7t

Previous Change Orders: s251,965.00

Total Revised Amount: s 2,459,654.65

APPROVED BY: David J. Maillet, PE

Print/type

NOTE:
CHANGE ORDERS OT EXCEED 20% OF THf, ORIGINAL ONTRACTAMOUNT

Please provide the account number that the change order will be charged to:

Account

CC: Purchasing Division

C - O4-ott-ov1J-ZlZo -*8oot

REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER

FOR:

LANDISAVENUEPHASEZERO c i,' )6:A-r'/

RECEIVED
sEP 28 202r

The change order is necessary because: (use additional pages if necessary to explain your reason
and you must attach *documentation to support the necessity of this change order.
* ( Documentation from contractor, engineer, etc. )

SEE ATTACHED "CHANGE ORDER 3 JUSTIFICATION"

$En-ature -'----,-/



fqh DC-U3 A (LAl E/2014

Con'lrmion Or&r
NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DIVISION OF TOCAL AID & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

FEDERAT AID CHANGE ORDER

RESURFACING OF TANOIS AVENUE, PHASE O

Sheet 1 o,

Order No.

lnterim

Final

Date

2

a
!
9127l2i2t

Project

Federal Project No

Contractor

srBGP-1030{310) CON Doc. No

CHARTES MARANDINO, LLC

You are hereby directed to implement the following changes in accordance with the provisions of the sp€clftcations for this contract.

Nature and reason of order:
Addition ofconstruction layout work to be done by contractor's surveyor from project start. change in scope of drai nage work due
to sanitary clearance conflicts. Test p it additions due to sanitary clearance issues. Additional work for sanitary lateral replacements.
Additional flag8er hours due to change in requirements for traf{ic control. Additional manhole structure for sa nitary conflicts.

I Extension E Reduction of time recommended this order

CONTRA6 AMOUNT ROAD BRIDGE TOTAL

Amount of original contract s 52,L76,225.25 s 5 52,716,22s.25
Adiusted amount based on order Nos. 1, 2 ) ) s

ORDER NO. 3 a Road

Road

68,347.16

f aridge

Bridge

)

tr Other

Total

New Work

quantity lncreases

Quantity Decreases

Total

s

s

s

)

21,777.24 5

I
s

s

s

5

s2,459,654.65

CONTRACT IIME

Original Completion Date lan 2,2021

Adjustment This Order (+ or -)

Previous Adjustments (+ or -) +118 days

Adjusted Completion Date April30 2021

mended

County / Municipal/ Sponsor' E neer

Na Title

Accepted:

Name

zed Signature

Date

Date

ZT

.(l/@ttr
Approved Approved:

Manager, District 

- 

Local Aid

Name:

ponprotested

E Protested by letter dated _ attached.

Date

L

Title c, N h".^.t cee

g

Date

Z\)zl

1

NJOOT Job No. 5014437

251,965.00 2,368,190.2s

q bl.,

Presiding Officer

Name: _ Title:



rorn DC.rR A 14 /2014

Conrtnaioo O.d€r

Pro.,ect

Federal Proiect No.

Contractor

Amount of Original Contract

Adiusted Amount Based on ChanSe Order No. 1, 2, 3

Total Change (+ or -)

% Change in Contract [(+] tncrease or (-) Decreasel

NEW JERSEY DEPARTME'IIT OF TRANSPORTATION
DIVISIOAI OF TOCAL AID & ECONOMIC DEVEI.OPMENT

FEDERAI AID CHANGE ORDER

RESURFACING OF I.ANDIS AVENU E, PHASE O

srscP-1030(310) coN

CHARLES MARANDINO, LtC

!
912712027

NJDOTJob No. 6014437

2

1

I
s

s

2,L76,225.25

2,459,654.65

+343,429.4O

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION
UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

2.O2 vATtoN, TEST PrT (tF &
WHERE DIRECTED
EXCA

+109.57 CY ss0.00

7.OA MAN HOLE, 5' DIAMETER
+1 UNIT s7,114.@ +s7,114.@

11.08 DIRECTOR, FLAGGERTRAFFIC
576.23

s2 EXTRA SAN ITARY PIPE INSTALL
1068 LANDIS AVE

.r1
LS 51,000.00 +s1,000.00

53 TRUCTION SITE LAYOUT:
CURB AND GUTT
CONS

ER LF s2.00 +s17,789.66

54 STRUCTION SITE LAYOUT:
DRAINAGE STRU
CON

CTURES
r27 UNIT s310.00 +6,510.00

HDPE w/ STONE BEDDING15"
+335 LF 5128.s0 +43,047.50

Doc. No.

Sheet 2 of

Order No.

lnterim

final

Date

+76-2284%

QUANTITY

[+ lncrease 'or'
- Decrease "or"

+s5,483.50

+138.00 HOURS +s10,519.74

+8,894.83



9nwo21

CONTRACT: LANDIS AVENUE. PHASE ZERO

COMRACIoR: CHARLES MARANDTNO. LLC
PO Box 20
Milrry. N, 08340

PO #: 2G07849

ITEM OESCRIPTION COI.ITRACT
QUANTITY

UNIIS OUANIN"Y
AOJUSruENT

AOJUSTED CONTRACT
UNIT TIRICE

AOJUSTED
UNIT PRICE

CONTRACT
AMOUI{T

FINAL
,IMOUNT

AIIOUNT OF
ctortlGE

I CLEAIING SITE I l-s 1.00 s7o-(xro.00 0.@
2.0t

EXCAVATTON. UNCI,{SStFTED (tF &
WHERE DIRECTID) 200

CY 200.00
s r.m s r.(x)

200.00 0.00

1_O1
EXCAVATION. TFST PITIIF &
WHERE DIRECTEI') ) 20

CY 129-67
s 50m s 50.m

5,483.50

3.0r
DENSE GRADED AGCREOATE BASE
COURSE VARIABLE THICKNESS (IF
& WIIIiRE DITECTED

t00

CY 100.00

s r.00 s r.m

300.00 0.00

t.02 300 CY J00.00 s t.00 s r.00 300.@ 300.00 0.00
4.0t HMA MILLING.]'OR I,ESS 2t,s50 SY 2t,550.00 s l.m s 3.m 6.a,650.00 64,650.00 0.00

5-01
HOT MIX ASPHALT I2,5ME SURFACE
COURSE 2"THICT 2.700

TON 2.700.00
s Eo.m s 80.m

216.0@.00 0.00

5.01
HOT MIX ASPHALT I9MII4
INTERMEDIATE BASE COURSE, 4"
THICK (IF& WHERE DIRECTED)

100

TON 300.00

s t.m s Lur

300.00 000

5.01 CL,EARINC SITE 0 0 0.00 $ s 0.00 0.00

5.04
HfiMIX ASPHALT9.5M64
[.ITERMEDtATE COURSE (tF &
WHERE DIRECTED) r50

TON 150.00

s 50.00 s 50.00

7,500.00 0.00

5.05 TACK COAT CAL 2.21s_W s 0.0t s 0.0t 22.75 22.75 000
6.0t I:" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE

t40
L} 240.m

s 90.m
21,600.00 21.600.00

6.02 I5' REINFORCED CONCRETI PIPE
r,J50

LF t,150.00
s 95.m s 95.00

124,2 .00 128.250.00

6.01 IE' REINFORCED CONCRITE PIPE q) l.f 90.00
s 98.00 s 9E.m

8,820.00 0.@

604 24' REINFONCED CONCRETIi PIPF
180

Ll- t80.00
s I0 t.00 s 101.00

16.180.00 18.180 00 0.00

6.05 30' REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE
140

Lf 240.00
s l]1.00 s 12t.00

29,040.00 0.00

I:' IRON PIPE l0 LF lo.u, s t4l oo s t41.00 4.29.00 4,290.00 0.@
7.01

REOONSTRT'CT INLET. TYPE ts'
WITH CASTINC l UNIT s l.E00.m t l,E00.00

5.!00.@ 0.00
1.02 INL!'T fiPE'A'WITH CASTINC UNI'T L00 s 3,750.m t 1.750-@ 3,750.00 3,750_@ 0.oo
7.03

RECONSTRI TED MANHOI-E
ustNc Extsl'tNG cAst'lNG UNIT 6.00

s I,E50.00 J t.EJ0.00
11,i0o.oo t 1,100.00 0.00

INLET. TYPE'B' WITH CASTTN(] t2 UNIT 12.00 s 1,5q).m I l-sm.m 42,000.00 42.000.m
?.05 MANHOLE. S?ECIAL STRUCTURE

I
UNIT Ltlo

sts.E95.00 lls.895.00
19.895_00 000

7.06 MANHOLE, 6' DIAMETER UNIT s ?,800_00 t 7,800.00 31 2m OO 31,2@_00
7.07 !!LET CASTINC, TYPE 'E ll I t.00 s E50.m s E50.00 9,350.00 9.350.00 0.00
7.0n MANHOLE. 5' DIAMETER UNIl' t.00 7.00 s 7.1!4.00 J 7.r r4.00 42.684.('0 49.794.00 7,11a,00
E.0r

4,riJo
SY 4.850.00

s 79.m s 79.00
343, r50.00 0.00

8.0! CONCRETE DRIVEWAY
REINFORCED.II" THICK 2.t47

SY 2,ta7.u)
s E4.00 s E4.m

143 704 00 1E3,70E.00 0.00

9"r16" CONCRETE VERTTCAL CURB
9.450

Ll- 9,450.00
s l6.m s 36.m

340,200.m 0.00
9.02 .ONCRETE (;UTTER 1,6{x) SY s 15E.00 s 15E.00 252,E00.00 252.8@.00 0.00
l0 ECIABLE W RNINC SURFACE

60
SY 60.00

s 415.00 s 425.00
25,500.@ 0.00

I t.0r CONSTRUC'TION SICNS 800 st: 600.00 s to.m s t0.00 E,000.00 E.000.00 0.00I t.o2 FLASHING ARROw BOARD.4,x8, 2 UNI'I 2.C10 s 2.000.00 s 2.000.m 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00

CMNGE OROER'3
Pag€ 1 ot 2

OUANTITY

70.000.(

t09.67 1,000.00 6..s3.50J

*rl

,1S,0oo.ml

*..1

o ool

ar*0ol

s 90.00

s,8ro.ooJ

2s.o.o.ml

1.00 5.1o.ool

7_M

1s,s05.001

CONCRETE SIDEWALK. 4" THrcK
383.150.m1

9.01
3ao.r0o.00l

,5.5oo.mJ

370,000 m 70.000.Q

2o0.oo

tr-
L"l

------oool

t o.m
lJNrr....._

t,6{rc.u,F



Ctl^NGE ORD€Rf,}
Pqo2d2

PO d: 2G0?849

912AQ021

IIEM DESCRIPTION CONTRACT
OUANTIIY

UNITS QUANTI]Y
,IDJUSTMENT

ADJUSTED
OUANTITY

CONIRACT
UNIT PRICE

ADJUSTED
UNIT PRICE

CONTRACT
AMOUNT

FINAL
AMOIJNT

AMOUNT OF
CHANGE

I I .01
TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WTIX
MOUNTED CRASH CUSHIONS

2

UNI'I 2.00

s 2.mo-00 3 2.(m.m
4,000.00 ,r,000.00

I l_0.r DRUM 100 UNIT 100.00 s t.m s r.ltr 100.00 100.00
t I.05 TRAFFIC CONES t00 UNIT t00.00 s l.0o s l_{xt r00.00 1m.00 0.00

AREAXAWAY BARRICADE 25 UNI'I' s t.m s t.00 2s.00 25.00 0.m
r 1.07 VARIABLE MESSACE SIGN UNIT s 4,5m.00 $ 4.500.00 9,000.00 9.@0.00 0.00
I 1.08 TRAFFIC DIRECTOR FLACCER t50 Mlt t:l8.tx) 2lli.rx, s 76.23 11.43it.50 10,519_7a
r2.0t TR^FRC STRIPES,4' 12,600 LF r 2.600.00 s 0.10 s 0.10 5,040.00 5,040.00 0.00
t2-o2 'I'RATFIC STRIPES. I2" I, B0 LT t. t30.00 s 4.u) s 4.00 4,520.m 1,520.m 0.00
I2.01 NO ITEM 0 0_00 s 0.00 0.@
t2.0.1 TRAFFIC STRIPES. S" 1,220 l.f r.220.00 s t.30 s r.t0 1,546 00
I2.05 TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMAOLS 920 SF 920.00

It.0t REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN
150

sl-
s 3r.m s 3 t.fl)

23.250.00 23,250.00 0.00

l3_02 RET'LECIIVE U.POST INSERTS UNIT 9().00 s 3l.m s ll.m 2,790.@ 2.790.00 0.00

I4.0t RPM, BI.DIRECTIONAI. AMBER
LENS 5l

UNIT 53.00
s ll.0o s 3l.m

1.643_00 1.643.00 0.m

t1_o2 RPM, BI.DIRECTIONAI,. BLUE LENS
12

UNIT 12.00
s 1t.00 s 31.00

312.0O 372.6 0.00

15.01
TRE}: REMOVAL. I8'TO 36"
DIAMETER t5

uN11- t5.00
s J00.00 s 5m.00

7_500.00 7.500.00 0.00

15.02
TREE REMOVAI,.OVER 36'
DIAMETER 5

UNIT 5.00
s $0.m

2,500.00 2,500.00 0.@

NO ITEM 0 0 0.00 J t 0.00 0.00 0.oo
t7 ELASHINO AEACON 2 UNIT 1.00 s t.900.00 3 E.900.00 17.600.00 17,E00.00 0.00
IE TURF REPAIR STRIP E,000 LF Ii,000.00 s 0.t0 s 0.t0 800.00 8@.00 0.00

t9.0 t RESET MANHOI-F, t2 UNII' r2.m s E00.00 s E00.00 9.600.00 9.600.00 0.00
t9.02 NO ITEM 0 0 0.00 s J 0.00 0.00 0.00

r9.03
RECONSTRUCCTED MANHOLE,
USINC EXISTING CASTING 6

UNTI 6.00
s r.500.m J r,500.m

9,@0.00 9.000.00 0.clo

l.l.0l ], RICID NON METALLIC CONDUITS
750

LF 750.00
s 3 r.to s 3t.10

23.47s.00 23,475.00 0.00

t9.05 I8116 .ILINCIION BOX 8 UNIT E.00 s 2,140.00 a 2,440.U) 19.520.m 19,520.00 000
20 ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT LS L00 s20.000.00 s20,000.00 20,000.00 20.000.00 0.00
2t FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT LS t.00 s 1.000.00 I 1,000.m 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00

SI SANITARY SEWER REPI.ACEMENT 23 t_f 21.00 $0.955.00 sr0,955.m 251.965.00 251,965.00 0.00

s2
EXTRA SANITARY PIPE INSTALL
Ilbt LANDIS AVE 0 1.00 1.00 s J r,m.00 0.00 1.000.@ ,.000.m

S]
CONSTRUCTION SITE I-AYOt,,T:
CURB ANDCUTTER 0

, tgt.El 8.1i94.ti3
I s 2.00

0.00 17.789.66 r7,789.66

S.l
CONSTRUCTION SITE LAYOUT:
DRAINACE STRUCTURES 0

UNIT 2 t.00 2 t.00
s s llo.q)

0.00 6.510.00 6,510.00

s5 I5" HDPE w/SI'ONE BEDDINC 0 Lf 115.00 315.00 5 s t2E.50 0.00 43,047.50 43.047.50

TOTAL OF CHANGE ORDER 13:
TOTAL PERCENT FORTHIS CHANGE
OROER: 1.3221%
P€RCENT TOTAL CTIANGE ORO€R TO
DATE OF ORIGINAI CONTRACT 14.22U%

2,11e,225.25
PLUS CIIAI{GE oRDER NO, 1 25r.965.@
PLUS CHANGE 2: 91,46a.40

A!qU{I OF AoJUSfEO COi|TRACTT I 2,459,65a.G5

-

I

-

E

-

IIIII
-

II

I

I

Cily Engine€r

s 500.00

ts

Ll-

.-]
---- oool

rr.06-__-l 25.00

2.m
s ?6.21 21,954.21

to t- t ----- ool
| 1.5EO.0O|

fs r'.,0-l s-lO arso.ool qrsooo
t-----Tool

0.00i

t,,-

-I

E- Itl ------r------
t

391,4a{.40

---l.OF 
ORIGIIIAL CONTNAC'

L-



clw oF David J. Maillet, PE

Gity Engineer
dmaillet@vinelandcity. org

www.vinelandcity.org

640 E. Wood Street

PO Box 1508

Vineland, NJ 08362-1508

Phone: (856) 794-4090

Fax: (856) 405-4606

H

LANDIS AVENUE PHASE ZERO

Chonge Order #3 contoins odditionol supplemenlol items thot were odded on eorlier in
the project bul could not be finolized due to finol numben reloted to loyout. Other non-
supplementol items ore overoges in the projects thot ore significont in cost ond should,
therefore, be compensoted before the project closeout. A brief explonotion of the
items in queslion ore os follows:

Supplementol ltems:

A. ltem 52- Extro Sonitory Pipe lnstoll, 1068 Londis Ave: This item wos odded due io
on existing sonitory loterol lhot wos bockpitched ond required odditionol work in
relotion to ltem Sl Sonitory Sewer Replocement.

B. Item 53 - Construclion Site Loyout: Curb ond Gutier: This item wos odded ot the
project beginning os there were no provisions in lhe coniroct documents for the
conlrocior to provide loyout for curb ond gutter.

C. ltem 54 - Similor to llem 53 for droinoge slructure loyout.
D. ltem 55 - 15" HDPE pipe wos odded to the project ot the end of the droinoge

instollotion, os there were substontiol conflicts with sonitory loterol cleoronces.
The woll lhickness of the HDPE ollowed for o design thot posed no conflicls. This

ultimotely resulted in the eliminotion of 335 LF of 15" RCP.

Item Overoges:

A. ltem 2.02 - Excovotion, Test Pit (lf & Where): This item hod increosed 109.67 CY
due to the number of test locotions ond depths required to verify sonitory loterol
elevotions to ensure inslollotion of new pipe without conflict.

B. ltem 7.08 - Monhole, 5' Diometer: I odditionol unit wos required for routing storm
pipe under sonitory lolerol conflicts.

C. ltem 'l 
1.08 - Troffic Director, Flogger: 138 odditionol hours were required to direct

troffic in locotions where lroffic control signoge wos noi opplicoble to the
project needs.

See oddiiionol documentotion for detoils.

VINELAND
WHERE IT,S ALWAYS GRO}Y,,YG SEASOI,J

CHANGE ORDER 3 JUSTIFICATION

Spacial arrangements lor persons vlt disabllltas may ba made it rcquesta<l ln

actvence by codacaing the Buslness Adninisuatols oflice at 85e79/l-114-



Item No.

2.02

Unit Price

ss0.oo/cY

NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Division of Construction and Maintenance

ITEM SUMMARY SHEET

Form DC-70-a 11l91

Contract Quantity
20

Route

l-andis Phase 0
Section
(Main-Mrytle)

Other Description

Item Description

EXCAVATTON, UNCLASSTFTED (rF & WHERE DTRECTED)

To Complete REMARKSDate Location Today To Date

-sl.ot QV10 test pits, Multiple Locations 79.O4 79.04 --z+fi4L2/28/2020

- roQ.61 rc-4 test pits, Multiple Locations 50.63 129.67 a7L2/2s12020

Decreases
Adjusted To

Complete
Adjusted Contract

Quantity
Date C.O. No. and Description lncreases

II
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

IIIII

II
IE

III

I

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

III IIII



Item No.

7.08
NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Division of Construction and Maintenance
ITEM SUMMARY SHEET

Form DC-70-a 11/91

Unit Price

s7,114.00.00/uNrT

Contract Quantity

6

Route

Landis Phase 0
Section
(Main-Mrytle)

Other Description

Item Description
MANHOTE, 5' DIAMETER

REMARKSDate Location Today To Date To Complete

86+00 1 1 5t21t612020
1 2 412/77 /2020 86+30

1 3 3L2/21/2O2O 89+70

1 4 2tl2t/2021 96+78

1 5 17/221202t 96+40

6 0t/27 /2O2L 95+60 1

1 7 -L2l4l2O2L 98+00

Adjusted To

Complete
Adjusted Contract

Quantity
Date C.O. No. and Description lncreases Decreases

III

IIII II

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

I

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

IIIIIII

II

III II

=

I



Item No

11.08
NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Division of Construction and Maintenance
ITEM SUMMARY SHEET

Form DC-70-a 11/91

Unit Price

s76.23/HR

Route

Landis Phase O

Section
(Main-Mrytle)

Other Oescription Contract Quantity

150

Item Oescription

TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FTAGGER

Date Location Today To Date To Complete REMARKS

7/s/2021 MULTIPLE LOCATIONS 16 16 734

16 32 118tl612021
16 48 102u7/2021
16 64 867/8lZOzt

8 72 78Lh\/2021 MULTIPLE LOCATIONS

80 70L/72/2027 MULTIPLE LOCATIONS 8

8 88 62ut3/2021 MULTIPLE LOCATIONS

96 54MULTIPLE LOCATIONS 8r/L4/2O2L
104 46MULTIPLE LOCATIONS 8r/Ls/202t

406 1102/4/2O2t
364 LL43/1.7/2O2t

4 118 323/72/2027
4 L22 283/73/2027
8 130 203/ts/2027 MULTIPLE LOCATIONS

76 L46 43/7612O2L MULTIPLE LOCATIONS

8 154 -43/79/2O2L MULTIPLE LOCATIONS

9 163 -133/2212O2L MULTIPLE LOCATIONS

t7L -2L3/23/2O2L MULTIPLE tOCATIONS 8

180 -30MULTIPLE LOCATIONS 93124/2O2L
197 -47MULTIPLE LOCATIONS L73125/2021

-64MULTIPLE LOCATIONS 2143126/2O2t
72MULTIPLE LOCATIONS 8 2223/29/2O2t

6 228 783/30/2O2L MULTIPLE LOCATIONS

4 232 -823/3t/202r MULTIPLE LOCATIONS

8 240 904/t/202r MULTIPLE LOCATIONS

9 249 99416/2021 MULTIPLE LOCATIONS

4 253 -103417 /2021 MULTIPLE LOCATIONS

8 261 -11,14/t6/2021 MULTIPLE LOCATIONS

8 269 -1194lt9/202L MUTTIPLE LOCATIONS

-729MULTIPLE LOCATIONS 10 2794l20/2O2t
288 -1384/27/2O2t MULTIPLE LOCATIONS 9

Adjusted Contract

Quantity
C.O. No. and Description lncreases Decreases

Adjusted To

Complete

II

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIrIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

MUtTIPtE LOCATIONS

MULTIPLE LOCATIONS

MULTIPLE LOCATIONS

MULTIPLE LOCATIONS

MULTIPLE TOCATIONS

MULTIPLE LOCATIONS

MULTIPLE LOCATIONS

Date



Caudill Rickie

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Scott gave me the wrong address yesterday. The correct address is 1068 Landis Ave. Per the
agreement with Anthony Tobolski, $1000.00 to install extra pipe at this address.

Gharles Marandino
Charles Marandino, LLC
(P) 8s5-591-9963
(F) 8s6-691-s19s

On 1112312020 4:32 PM Caudill Rickie <rcaudill@vinelandcity.org> wrote:

Gary,

Attached is the traffic control plans for Landis that are essentially combined. I strongly believe we will
need at least one to two traffic directors the days this combined closure takes place. There is a senior

high rise and senior apartment complex, a funeral home, a bank, a one-way access road from Landis

(Howard Street), and the library all within the East to Valley closure. With the amount of traffic tryinB to
access properties within these limits, Maussner should coordinate their lateral replacements to stay on

one side of the road.

From: Gary Giglio <gtg102@comcast.net>

sent: Thursday, November 19, 2020 4:59 PM

To: Caudill Rickie <rcaudill@vinelandcity.org>
Subject: RE: Landis Avenue Phase 0 - Closure East to Main

Gary Giglio

Charles Marandino LLC

(856) 691-9963

Onll/1912020 4:41 PM Caudill Rickie <rcaudill

1

inelandci wrote

Charles Marandino LLC <cmllc@comcast.net>

Thursday, December 3, 2020 1 1:15 AM
Caudill Rickie

RE: Landis Avenue Phase 0 - Closure East to Main



Item No

s-5

NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Division of Construction and Maintenance
ITEM SUMMARY SHEET

Form Dc-70-a 11191

Unit Price

s128.s0

Route

Landis Phase 0
Section
(Main-Mrytle)

Other Oescription Contract Quantity

0

Item Description
15" HDPE W stone Bedding

Date Location Today To Date To Complete REMARKS

2/8/2O2t 93+10 Eastbound 40 40 -40

2/9/2027 YMCA Frontage 80 120 -t20
94+15 to 95+00 80 200 2002/LO/2027

80 280 2802lL2/202L 95+50 to 96+40

-33s2/L7l2O2L 95+50 to 96+40 335

Date lncreases Decreases
Adjusted To

complete
Adjusted Contract

QuantitY

-

II

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
T-I-

III

I
II

55

C.O. No. and Description



CHARLES MARANDINO, LLC
CONCREIE CONIRACrOR
PO Aox 20

Milmay, NJ 083,(0
Phone: 856.691.9963
Far: 856 691 5195
Cell: 856 S82 6433

RE; Resurfacing of LandisAvenue, Phase 0

Crt of MnelaM

PROPOSAL
DATE: oclobet 1.2o2o

fO.' CiV ofvineland
Dept o[ Engineering

Afnr.' Rict Caudill

DESCRIPT!ON UNIT PRICE OTY TOTAL COST

Constuclion Layoul for Curb & Gutbr Line $ 200 9450 LF
s 18.900 00

Conslruclon Layout for Storm Se{vet per Slructure i 3't0.00 35 L.lnil
S 10 850 00

s

s

s

$

s

29,750.00Proposed Total

G;_l
ts-r

1", ]

E
=



] a fi ) H a i 6 E

s3 ta
.

tq !.E E
;

:B

=

sB
bB

8c
*-

-=
ii

iir
;

5s
.-

F
iiE

 
6

ui
B

E
;

is
tS

C
E

eB
A

irc

?:
=

i!
!E

E
::

E
:e

ei
E

E
.r

::
E

B
E

C
C

Ir
 

ir'

E
is

dE
ir

E
E

.E
a

!:i
ia

ai
 E

 ?
 i

I 
T

6"
}E

ia
+

ei
z?

ez
i

qe
q!

3
ii.

ia

sB
fiE

r

48
83

4

.?
*:

a

Itq
S

d
T

: 
I::

zg
3!

*
:=

i;=
!:i

;i

S
E

E
B

E
eE

8E
8E

H
E

8

qc
E

E
rr

p
i!;

as
E

8

!3
'c

iir
g:

:E
;:j

qg
fie

"E
i

i::
e:

i:

=
i;i

{ii
i i

 -+
 *

i a

lF
ri:

5s
66

;
iiF

ii
a 
zi

 i_
2

os
sE

e
ii-

ri

iE
hl

iE
b

;8
E

de
83

irA
E

!5
bd

E
-:

,€
:;

: 
!: 

e?
 J

 a
€:

B
r,

9i
id

3!
68

?
E

E
E

si
i!

65
A

iii
fl

33
4E

8

ii-
E

i
E

i:i
{

::i
E

i
:1

1;
:

=
<

qr
=

6e
E

eQ
ii 

ii

ei
:$

!

8E
8A

E
E

!!=
_E

:-
:3

r
1g

i1

=
E

F
3

3^
=

-o
i i

 -
"t

E
E {€

E
Ia

rr
ss

€€
r

S
:E

E
:

{{
t{ {{
{€

6 { a

E
6G

6

€€
a{

€{
€a

{€
€

{€
€

- 
-E

:E
E

:-
A

3B
o-

n:
-r

 5
:3

E
€ 

a€
a

{ {

E
E

o=
i

t€

{

t

IIE
!

nB
E

s

E
r;

r
t6

E ?

*€
qi

E
b3

3

ea
c:

:ti
:

:6
tq

i E
:;

-1
E da

|;F
5

-1
1

63
r

ot
tE

q;
39

ri*
? ai
i

a8

iE
i:

<
:i

A
E

a
i":

: 
i

-i6
?

x3
0

rH
F

E
cb

rs

oF
!!

ilB
B i;5

*-
t.E

.E
;E

B
B

s'
5E

E

i5
g.

:

*b
E

B

-E
i=

i6
1A

;=
!-

=
.{

{i ri

qF
i

r8
8 a=

:-
:i ":
;; ti

B
6 -a

}H
F

6S
F

th
8

a!
i

,a
6

s.
i 5E

I

i8
!E

B
e6

8

T
T

$F
fi!

E
;

+
li

iiE
i

r,
E

i*
i!i

rS
E

B
E

;8
3

.'E
F

!
db

ca 3a
t

"3
iE

,!t
.;

I 
A

si
e;

3 a8

!e
6i

5f
lr <
{;

€3
R

iii
5

r4
3E !3

*
g

6b
r8

iE
F

t

i:;
: g5

ei
eE i!f

;
s:

 q
 !

e1
i:

i5
g.

r'
r2

i

*E
8

:8
b

-€
e

ai
i

ir! r8
8

S
F

n

-=
E i!i 8E
: r9

s6 dB ee r! i!' !i

d 6 5

a o

3 a E : " g 6 1 t

I I d :

c

bt -I
tE
E iJ E
t

ls

I e t 9 ! A a .; {

ol
 E

It 
s

it ba I-
{ t4 IF t s .. ! r !t !$ &
E

:e rE :.: 1i

J

!i C
E ,r E
l

oF ll! :i i+ 3S



83
8!

ts
tE

I

t*
83

i8

ir 
ef

,
iiI

E
ii

iig
iE

i
I5

r'e
l

cu
E

or
s;

r8
E

8;
rS

E
iii

ili
ia

gt
tr

r
l!3

E
lil

rS
E

dt
E

:E
88

E
I

;l
iri

tb
!lr

b

58
t8

58

E
E

i
iii

i;?
iE

i i
E

 E

iii
a;

a

rE
iE

b

ffl
8a

s

g*
-:

B
!9

i:'
:

i*
E

ig
E

 E
 E

:i

p;
E

is
ee

l

:::
:::

i
dS

E
E

B
B

A

er
E

rr
ru

iir
l;5

E

iii
iii

i

S
irE

Lg
t

5i
c 

E
; 
i

iiS
E

E
F

;fi
E

l5

r8
8E

b8

iie
E

;i9
i:

ai
88

eE
3

!E
rE

E
pE

e!
8E

ira

r-
B

 
e.

iii
si

E
i

rii
iii

E
s9

:?
E

s8
irl

 
.ii

iE
E

;E

bB
tir

i

ib
ag

ie

3I
 ?

e

iIE
E

i

iii
ti

E
E

'II

a8
88

t

ar
E

;s
aE

E
b.

iE
 s

a
E

 c
eg

 i

iii
ii

!5
tE

aS
E

t
t

E a { ,€ {

B
A

ts
d

E
€S

S

=
i::

88 A
E s€

bi
!

86 -E :8 €; cs
t

I E
ts {{

h a {

I i I { a

rl :l -; i {{ E
'

E
E

e;
r

i{E
gs

iB
-a

s
ii?

i!
tr

iE
l

: 
"!

-
-:

r

ht
3

.:A 6!
i

ti:

gF
F

b8
6

t3
t

;is 'ri

rE
pF

B
e8

8

eI
i

$E
t:

!6
:i iii
E rE

!.E
!s

tis
88 3{
;

iii
:

:E
:9

.t:
: ci
i cg

rS
i$

E
h8

8

,r
i

I8
e

rli
l

i E
5E r8
l ta

E
i!

b8
8

iiE :A
E

:li ,?
t

E
E

a
3B 12
4

;:: :!.
=

iH
iE

fii
88 r?
lI

!i!
i

iS
;t r 
gl

*a . 
r:

ao
i

g:
:

3a
i

H
F

F
i8

r

;!i *8
8

iE
E

q
3b

88

F
E

tp
;B

B
E rt
f

i=
i:

:d
?t

r 
ci

:
rll

i
iit

s rlirE
 !

E
!8

8

Iq
in

6*
88

8A
E

8

-{
H

6q
E

P
9t

a=
e

aA
F

F
ha

8

S
i!

iB
8

r:
d

t3
 t

a:
* it!8
r

E
66

E
F

F
bd

5

89
8

E
.B

s
br

8 rli !s
q

:a
{

+
gf

E
x!

84
8

H
!F *r
8

aa
a

E
in

s8
8

E
E

i
!o

E :;t
rF

i!
!6

:! =
E

ii t3

rE
pd

E
h8

8

E
A

E
E

,'E
it

E
i8

8

i;!
F

i;8
8

88
A

A

i3
!i

E
hE

B

ilf
I

!c
ii : 
l?

a
i! a a

i
il I , I t t

a s

E i 3

u t< 1: , E lr ; l*

8

ts I I s a o 2 2 E e 9 : , a ! t ,I a

ai ts

o

tE
ts

B
a6

A
S

ib
iB

iir
;ir

E
E

--
-a

tr
i

L.
=

gS
S

g
E

E
E

S
S

S
S

S
E

E
:::

: ;H
a

il

E
T

g

:::

cg d6 ;ID i: t:

lli
a

la



99 ..E E
;

E
?

E
E

E

a

eE tir ;* -8 tl t{

a a i t P

q

N
E

E
3:

ts
rla lrE 9:

;
rq

c !i ba tq

I
tt ir 33

t iI dr
{

lrt ;$
l

*3
t

3$li
aa

!c
lt 

?

.l-
3 lrE t$

al
E

ll$ ilr a:
:

q.
r-

a
:IE tls

I { i" s

I 6 t I = 2 t {

E
oE

 $
bE

r 
t

IE l!c If, T
E 81 It E
i ri




